PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UAW Retiree Medical Benefits Trust	10/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM Global Technology Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Renaissance Center	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265-3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1000

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11536001
Application Number:	11536006
Application Number:	11536007
Application Number:	11536009
Application Number:	11536016
Application Number:	11536021
Application Number:	11536022
Application Number:	11536028
Application Number:	11536037
Application Number:	11536061
Application Number:	11536218
Application Number:	11536705
Application Number:	11536723
Application Number:	11536744
Application Number:	11536759
	DATENT

PATENT | REEL: 025314 FRAME: 0946

501341931

Application Number:	11536769
Application Number:	11536778
Application Number:	11536914
Application Number:	11537667
Application Number:	11538068
Application Number:	11538071
Application Number:	11538082
Application Number:	11538085
Application Number:	11538824
Application Number:	11539877
Application Number:	11539904
Application Number:	11539952
Application Number:	11539966
Application Number:	11539969
Application Number:	11542672
Application Number:	11542688
Application Number:	11544955
Application Number:	11546801
Application Number:	11548293
Application Number:	11548297
Application Number:	11548301
Application Number:	11548317
Application Number:	11549682
Application Number:	11549686
Application Number:	11549691
Application Number:	11549737
Application Number:	11549753
Application Number:	11549766
Application Number:	11549786
Application Number:	11549814
Application Number:	11550456
Application Number:	11550816
Application Number:	11550817
Application Number:	11550820
Application Number:	11551277
ll.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11551358
Application Number:	11552154
Application Number:	11552223
Application Number:	11552564
Application Number:	11552580
Application Number:	11552610
Application Number:	11552663
Application Number:	11552691
Application Number:	11552761
Application Number:	11553028
Application Number:	11553064
Application Number:	11553093
Application Number:	11553487
Application Number:	11553724
Application Number:	11554110
Application Number:	11554153
Application Number:	11554193
Application Number:	11554227
Application Number:	11554234
Application Number:	11554736
Application Number:	11554744
Application Number:	11554753
Application Number:	11554779
Application Number:	11555288
Application Number:	11556325
Application Number:	11556714
Application Number:	11556741
Application Number:	11556770
Application Number:	11557523
Application Number:	11557561
Application Number:	11557592
Application Number:	11557669
Application Number:	11557710
Application Number:	11557715
Application Number:	11558064
lı.	" PATENT

Application Number:	11558090
Application Number:	11558094
Application Number:	11558102
Application Number:	11558481
Application Number:	11559534
Application Number:	11560454
Application Number:	11560471
Application Number:	11560498
Application Number:	11560520
Application Number:	11560876
Application Number:	11560986
Application Number:	11560997
Application Number:	11561001
Application Number:	11561017
Application Number:	11561034
Application Number:	11561041
Application Number:	11561048
Application Number:	11561061
Application Number:	11561075
Application Number:	11561083
Application Number:	11561100
Application Number:	11561108
Application Number:	11561125
Application Number:	11561140
Application Number:	11561156
Application Number:	11561166
Application Number:	11561192
Application Number:	11561487
Application Number:	11561493
Application Number:	11561503
Application Number:	11561506
Application Number:	11561513
Application Number:	11561907
Application Number:	11561948
Application Number:	11562597
r	PATENT

Application Number:	11562620
Application Number:	11562645
Application Number:	11562712
Application Number:	11562729
Application Number:	11563251
Application Number:	11563372
Application Number:	11563930
Application Number:	11564200
Application Number:	11565066
Application Number:	11566693
Application Number:	11566702
Application Number:	11566909
Application Number:	11567239
Application Number:	11568846
Application Number:	11569195
Application Number:	11569196
Application Number:	11569219
Application Number:	11569787
Application Number:	11570908
Application Number:	11571447
Application Number:	11572340
Application Number:	11572342
Application Number:	11573605
Application Number:	11574107
Application Number:	11574712
Application Number:	11581600
Application Number:	11586257
Application Number:	11586856
Application Number:	11589692
Application Number:	11589693
Application Number:	11590284
Application Number:	11591377
Application Number:	11592581
Application Number:	11592589
Application Number:	11592935
ll.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11592938
Application Number:	11592939
Application Number:	11592941
Application Number:	11594600
Application Number:	11595314
Application Number:	11595581
Application Number:	11595844
Application Number:	11600232
Application Number:	11607135
Application Number:	11607726
Application Number:	11608415
Application Number:	11609349
Application Number:	11609444
Application Number:	11610552
Application Number:	11611373
Application Number:	11612096
Application Number:	11612108
Application Number:	11612120
Application Number:	11612136
Application Number:	11612150
Application Number:	11612525
Application Number:	11612561
Application Number:	11612679
Application Number:	11612704
Application Number:	11613755
Application Number:	11613762
Application Number:	11614092
Application Number:	11614288
Application Number:	11614480
Application Number:	11615126
Application Number:	11619203
Application Number:	11619204
Application Number:	11619339
Application Number:	11619626
Application Number:	11619752
 	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11620060
Application Number:	11620066
Application Number:	11620113
Application Number:	11620752
Application Number:	11621137
Application Number:	11621318
Application Number:	11621593
Application Number:	11622005
Application Number:	11622013
Application Number:	11622211
Application Number:	11622481
Application Number:	11622492
Application Number:	11622518
Application Number:	11622590
Application Number:	11622593
Application Number:	11622597
Application Number:	11622602
Application Number:	11622607
Application Number:	11624748
Application Number:	11624971
Application Number:	11625257
Application Number:	11625261
Application Number:	11625832
Application Number:	11625833
Application Number:	11625834
Application Number:	11625838
Application Number:	11625876
Application Number:	11625901
Application Number:	11625902
Application Number:	11625903
Application Number:	11625909
Application Number:	11625921
Application Number:	11625929
Application Number:	11625944
Application Number:	11625954
ll.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11625962
Application Number:	11625987
Application Number:	11625998
Application Number:	11626008
Application Number:	11626025
Application Number:	11626038
Application Number:	11626449
Application Number:	11626469
Application Number:	11626488
Application Number:	11626515
Application Number:	11626524
Application Number:	11626545
Application Number:	11626579
Application Number:	11626856
Application Number:	11626872
Application Number:	11626876
Application Number:	11626888
Application Number:	11627604
Application Number:	11627998
Application Number:	11634564
Application Number:	11635235
Application Number:	11637233
Application Number:	11638283
Application Number:	11639369
Application Number:	11639370
Application Number:	11639397
Application Number:	11640073
Application Number:	11640086
Application Number:	11640087
Application Number:	11640162
Application Number:	11643178
Application Number:	11643392
Application Number:	11643403
Application Number:	11643703
Application Number:	11645354
II.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11645847
Application Number:	11646611
Application Number:	11650866
Application Number:	11651424
Application Number:	11654903
Application Number:	11655976
Application Number:	11656361
Application Number:	11656927
Application Number:	11656928
Application Number:	11656929
Application Number:	11668154
Application Number:	11668652
Application Number:	11668830
Application Number:	11668868
Application Number:	11668888
Application Number:	11668910
Application Number:	11669196
Application Number:	11669229
Application Number:	11669238
Application Number:	11669246
Application Number:	11669266
Application Number:	11669368
Application Number:	11669393
Application Number:	11669414
Application Number:	11669439
Application Number:	11669465
Application Number:	11669522
Application Number:	11669619
Application Number:	11669890
Application Number:	11669893
Application Number:	11669898
Application Number:	11669922
Application Number:	11669929
Application Number:	11669961
Application Number:	11669965
II.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11669969
Application Number:	11669971
Application Number:	11669978
Application Number:	11669992
Application Number:	11669994
Application Number:	11670550
Application Number:	11670756
Application Number:	11671007
Application Number:	11671017
Application Number:	11671379
Application Number:	11671476
Application Number:	11671477
Application Number:	11671478
Application Number:	11671481
Application Number:	11671489
Application Number:	11671491
Application Number:	11671493
Application Number:	11671495
Application Number:	11671499
Application Number:	11671509
Application Number:	11671593
Application Number:	11671868
Application Number:	11671916
Application Number:	11671928
Application Number:	11671945
Application Number:	11671979
Application Number:	11672218
Application Number:	11673061
Application Number:	11673742
Application Number:	11673775
Application Number:	11673810
Application Number:	11673837
Application Number:	11673870
Application Number:	11673917
Application Number:	11673933
r	PATENT

Application Number:	11674166
Application Number:	11674168
Application Number:	11674179
Application Number:	11674186
Application Number:	11674190
Application Number:	11674366
Application Number:	11674708
Application Number:	11674721
Application Number:	11674737
Application Number:	11674755
Application Number:	11675102
Application Number:	11675111
Application Number:	11675169
Application Number:	11675332
Application Number:	11675850
Application Number:	11675955
Application Number:	11676438
Application Number:	11676442
Application Number:	11676449
Application Number:	11676515
Application Number:	11676517
Application Number:	11676518
Application Number:	11676527
Application Number:	11676539
Application Number:	11676550
Application Number:	11676561
Application Number:	11676574
Application Number:	11676576
Application Number:	11676862
Application Number:	11677070
Application Number:	11677133
Application Number:	11677781
Application Number:	11677873
Application Number:	11678033
Application Number:	11678051
 	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11678066
Application Number:	11678070
Application Number:	11678074
Application Number:	11678079
Application Number:	11678082
Application Number:	11678085
Application Number:	11678098
Application Number:	11678178
Application Number:	11678188
Application Number:	11678635
Application Number:	11678743
Application Number:	11678755
Application Number:	11678804
Application Number:	11679000
Application Number:	11679195
Application Number:	11679202
Application Number:	11680127
Application Number:	11680139
Application Number:	11680161
Application Number:	11680179
Application Number:	11680657
Application Number:	11680777
Application Number:	11680823
Application Number:	11681222
Application Number:	11681286
Application Number:	11681422
Application Number:	11681800
Application Number:	11681803
Application Number:	11681871
Application Number:	11682345
Application Number:	11682377
Application Number:	11682429
Application Number:	11682496
Application Number:	11682898
Application Number:	11682926
II.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11683036
Application Number:	11683474
Application Number:	11684023
Application Number:	11684034
Application Number:	11684055
Application Number:	11684249
Application Number:	11684302
Application Number:	11684349
Application Number:	11684653
Application Number:	11684682
Application Number:	11684705
Application Number:	11684894
Application Number:	11684906
Application Number:	11684920
Application Number:	11684952
Application Number:	11684967
Application Number:	11684977
Application Number:	11684998
Application Number:	11685218
Application Number:	11685495
Application Number:	11685714
Application Number:	11685718
Application Number:	11685722
Application Number:	11685726
Application Number:	11685729
Application Number:	11685731
Application Number:	11685735
Application Number:	11685792
Application Number:	11685800
Application Number:	11685812
Application Number:	11685828
Application Number:	11685833
Application Number:	11685839
Application Number:	11685848
Application Number:	11685918
ll.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11685928
Application Number:	11685950
Application Number:	11685963
Application Number:	11686986
Application Number:	11687212
Application Number:	11687701
Application Number:	11687850
Application Number:	11688139
Application Number:	11688150
Application Number:	11688306
Application Number:	11688318
Application Number:	11688396
Application Number:	11688406
Application Number:	11688424
Application Number:	11688471
Application Number:	11689138
Application Number:	11689837
Application Number:	11690264
Application Number:	11690880
Application Number:	11690941
Application Number:	11690963
Application Number:	11691519
Application Number:	11691531
Application Number:	11691552
Application Number:	11691564
Application Number:	11691571
Application Number:	11692373
Application Number:	11692389
Application Number:	11692399
Application Number:	11692412
Application Number:	11692423
Application Number:	11692440
Application Number:	11692463
Application Number:	11692959
Application Number:	11694633
II.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11695076
Application Number:	11695200
Application Number:	11695208
Application Number:	11695236
Application Number:	11695258
Application Number:	11695270
Application Number:	11695708
Application Number:	11695890
Application Number:	11695895
Application Number:	11696201
Application Number:	11696212
Application Number:	11696237
Application Number:	11696361
Application Number:	11696905
Application Number:	11696914
Application Number:	11696963
Application Number:	11699004
Application Number:	11702801
Application Number:	11703052
Application Number:	11703055
Application Number:	11705188
Application Number:	11706137
Application Number:	11710139
Application Number:	11711915
Application Number:	11712597
Application Number:	11714686
Application Number:	11717802
Application Number:	11728332
Application Number:	11731645
Application Number:	11731653
Application Number:	11732497
Application Number:	11732499
Application Number:	11733164
Application Number:	11733370
Application Number:	11733426
lı.	" PATENT

Application Number:	11734297
Application Number:	11734308
Application Number:	11734313
Application Number:	11734392
Application Number:	11734421
Application Number:	11734840
Application Number:	11734882
Application Number:	11734945
Application Number:	11734951
Application Number:	11734975
Application Number:	11735253
Application Number:	11735718
Application Number:	11735749
Application Number:	11735780
Application Number:	11736086
Application Number:	11736128
Application Number:	11736151
Application Number:	11736165
Application Number:	11736169
Application Number:	11736671
Application Number:	11736687
Application Number:	11736704
Application Number:	11737190
Application Number:	11737197
Application Number:	11737211
Application Number:	11737220
Application Number:	11737790
Application Number:	11737816
Application Number:	11738631
Application Number:	11738814
Application Number:	11738854
Application Number:	11738886
Application Number:	11738939
Application Number:	11739137
Application Number:	11739142
ll.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11739149
Application Number:	11739155
Application Number:	11739159
Application Number:	11739185
Application Number:	11739190
Application Number:	11739197
Application Number:	11739212
Application Number:	11739708
Application Number:	11739721
Application Number:	11739904
Application Number:	11740078
Application Number:	11740305
Application Number:	11740536
Application Number:	11740949
Application Number:	11741899
Application Number:	11742859
Application Number:	11742868
Application Number:	11742877
Application Number:	11743709
Application Number:	11743718
Application Number:	11743725
Application Number:	11743806
Application Number:	11743826
Application Number:	11743835
Application Number:	11743901
Application Number:	11743919
Application Number:	11743945
Application Number:	11743969
Application Number:	11744356
Application Number:	11744358
Application Number:	11744396
Application Number:	11744407
Application Number:	11744417
Application Number:	11744463
Application Number:	11744473
II.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11744495
Application Number:	11744966
Application Number:	11744969
Application Number:	11745040
Application Number:	11745097
Application Number:	11745147
Application Number:	11745476
Application Number:	11745485
Application Number:	11745591
Application Number:	11746084
Application Number:	11746112
Application Number:	11746396
Application Number:	11746663
Application Number:	11746928
Application Number:	11746944
Application Number:	11747358
Application Number:	11747379
Application Number:	11747425
Application Number:	11747515
Application Number:	11747548
Application Number:	11748054
Application Number:	11748062
Application Number:	11748067
Application Number:	11748076
Application Number:	11748081
Application Number:	11748106
Application Number:	11748156
Application Number:	11748185
Application Number:	11748939
Application Number:	11749201
Application Number:	11749264
Application Number:	11749362
Application Number:	11749763
Application Number:	11749766
Application Number:	11749768
II.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11749823
Application Number:	11749903
Application Number:	11750224
Application Number:	11750351
Application Number:	11750875
Application Number:	11750888
Application Number:	11751066
Application Number:	11751185
Application Number:	11751187
Application Number:	11751191
Application Number:	11751194
Application Number:	11751199
Application Number:	11751725
Application Number:	11752954
Application Number:	11752968
Application Number:	11752993
Application Number:	11754519
Application Number:	11755175
Application Number:	11755593
Application Number:	11756221
Application Number:	11756349
Application Number:	11756398
Application Number:	11756421
Application Number:	11756670
Application Number:	11756781
Application Number:	11756786
Application Number:	11756847
Application Number:	11757074
Application Number:	11757077
Application Number:	11757217
Application Number:	11757519
Application Number:	11757670
Application Number:	11757677
Application Number:	11757681
Application Number:	11757688
li	" PATENT

Application Number:	11757692
Application Number:	11757843
Application Number:	11758020
Application Number:	11758025
Application Number:	11758028
Application Number:	11758030
Application Number:	11758045
Application Number:	11758049
Application Number:	11758053
Application Number:	11758056
Application Number:	11758059
Application Number:	11758114
Application Number:	11758123
Application Number:	11758180
Application Number:	11758187
Application Number:	11758747
Application Number:	11758762
Application Number:	11758781
Application Number:	11758833
Application Number:	11758859
Application Number:	11758887
Application Number:	11758903
Application Number:	11758923
Application Number:	11758941
Application Number:	11758974
Application Number:	11759010
Application Number:	11759261
Application Number:	11759263
Application Number:	11759266
Application Number:	11759274
Application Number:	11759308
Application Number:	11759322
Application Number:	11759395
Application Number:	11759397
Application Number:	11759414
<u> </u>	" PATENT

Application Number:	11759432
Application Number:	11759455
Application Number:	11759983
Application Number:	11760031
Application Number:	11760101
Application Number:	11760183
Application Number:	11760219
Application Number:	11760249
Application Number:	11760272
Application Number:	11760282
Application Number:	11760910
Application Number:	11762103
Application Number:	11762845
Application Number:	11762875
Application Number:	11762904
Application Number:	11762939
Application Number:	11763696
Application Number:	11764074
Application Number:	11764089
Application Number:	11764493
Application Number:	11764869
Application Number:	11765067
Application Number:	11765194
Application Number:	11766126
Application Number:	11766809
Application Number:	11767102
Application Number:	11767651
Application Number:	11767719
Application Number:	11768282
Application Number:	11768298
Application Number:	11768443
Application Number:	11768471
Application Number:	11768590
Application Number:	11768598
Application Number:	11768986
ll.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11768993
Application Number:	11769000
Application Number:	11769008
Application Number:	11769017
Application Number:	11769021
Application Number:	11769754
Application Number:	11769763
Application Number:	11769772
Application Number:	11769783
Application Number:	11769797
Application Number:	11769817
Application Number:	11769842
Application Number:	11769856
Application Number:	11769858
Application Number:	11769905
Application Number:	11769931
Application Number:	11769965
Application Number:	11769998
Application Number:	11770018
Application Number:	11770153
Application Number:	11770392
Application Number:	11770438
Application Number:	11770847
Application Number:	11770898
Application Number:	11770927
Application Number:	11771321
Application Number:	11771373
Application Number:	11771393
Application Number:	11771719
Application Number:	11772406
Application Number:	11774329
Application Number:	11774697
Application Number:	11774738
Application Number:	11774856
Application Number:	11774864
r	PATENT

Application Number:	11774869
Application Number:	11774873
Application Number:	11774877
Application Number:	11774882
Application Number:	11774884
Application Number:	11775298
Application Number:	11775405
Application Number:	11775583
Application Number:	11776183
Application Number:	11776186
Application Number:	11776700
Application Number:	11777321
Application Number:	11777373
Application Number:	11778204
Application Number:	11778741
Application Number:	11778759
Application Number:	11778794
Application Number:	11779346
Application Number:	11779917
Application Number:	11780191
Application Number:	11780196
Application Number:	11780202
Application Number:	11780209
Application Number:	11780215
Application Number:	11780313
Application Number:	11780319
Application Number:	11780502
Application Number:	11780506
Application Number:	11780508
Application Number:	11780634
Application Number:	11780638
Application Number:	11780642
Application Number:	11780645
Application Number:	11780647
Application Number:	11780653
 	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11782252
Application Number:	11782258
Application Number:	11784516
Application Number:	11786036
Application Number:	11796417
Application Number:	11799615
Application Number:	11801128
Application Number:	11803678
Application Number:	11803679
Application Number:	11803680
Application Number:	11803682
Application Number:	11803683
Application Number:	11803684
Application Number:	11804665
Application Number:	11807603
Application Number:	11807724
Application Number:	11807925
Application Number:	11809903
Application Number:	11811450
Application Number:	11811451
Application Number:	11811946
Application Number:	11813795
Application Number:	11818258
Application Number:	11821590
Application Number:	11821591
Application Number:	11823109
Application Number:	11824774
Application Number:	11828895
Application Number:	11829141
Application Number:	11829216
Application Number:	11829224
Application Number:	11829235
Application Number:	11829246
Application Number:	11829260
Application Number:	11829270
II.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11829275
Application Number:	11829285
Application Number:	11829296
Application Number:	11829298
Application Number:	11829305
Application Number:	11829321
Application Number:	11829351
Application Number:	11831256
Application Number:	11831571
Application Number:	11832324
Application Number:	11832327
Application Number:	11832331
Application Number:	11832334
Application Number:	11832355
Application Number:	11832356
Application Number:	11832357
Application Number:	11832401
Application Number:	11832409
Application Number:	11832438
Application Number:	11832490
Application Number:	11832556
Application Number:	11832573
Application Number:	11832652
Application Number:	11832818
Application Number:	11833286
Application Number:	11833289
Application Number:	11833292
Application Number:	11833558
Application Number:	11834831
Application Number:	11834834
Application Number:	11835704
Application Number:	11836557
Application Number:	11836846
Application Number:	11836863
Application Number:	11838025
 	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11838032
Application Number:	11838223
Application Number:	11839032
Application Number:	11839036
Application Number:	11839039
Application Number:	11839679
Application Number:	11839682
Application Number:	11839700
Application Number:	11839707
Application Number:	11839713
Application Number:	11839720
Application Number:	11839727
Application Number:	11839764
Application Number:	11839775
Application Number:	11840249
Application Number:	11840419
Application Number:	11842379
Application Number:	11842525
Application Number:	11842650
Application Number:	11843153
Application Number:	11843318
Application Number:	11843687
Application Number:	11843876
Application Number:	11844278
Application Number:	11844368
Application Number:	11844369
Application Number:	11844370
Application Number:	11844371
Application Number:	11844398
Application Number:	11844820
Application Number:	11845469
Application Number:	11845802
Application Number:	11845836
Application Number:	11846529
Application Number:	11847007
ll.	" PATENT '

Application Number:	11847109
Application Number:	11847142
Application Number:	11847673
Application Number:	11848303
Application Number:	11848466
Application Number:	11848488
Application Number:	11848687
Application Number:	11848732
Application Number:	11848975
Application Number:	11850860
Application Number:	11850983
Application Number:	11851208
Application Number:	11851209
Application Number:	11851219
Application Number:	11851401
Application Number:	11851446
Application Number:	11851594
Application Number:	11852471
Application Number:	11852599
Application Number:	11852630
Application Number:	11852639
Application Number:	11852850
Application Number:	11852879
Application Number:	11853074
Application Number:	11853092
Application Number:	11853101
Application Number:	11853113
Application Number:	11853124
Application Number:	11853148
Application Number:	11853168
Application Number:	11853178
Application Number:	11853184
Application Number:	11853202
Application Number:	11853238
Application Number:	11853262
	' PATENT '

Application Number:	11853324
Application Number:	11853336
Application Number:	11853376
Application Number:	11853381
Application Number:	11853389
Application Number:	11853399
Application Number:	11853425
Application Number:	11853431
Application Number:	11853436
Application Number:	11853438
Application Number:	11853443
Application Number:	11853470
Application Number:	11853672
Application Number:	11853693
Application Number:	11853855
Application Number:	11853862
Application Number:	11853865
Application Number:	11853873
Application Number:	11853884
Application Number:	11853894
Application Number:	11854344
Application Number:	11854563
Application Number:	11854564
Application Number:	11854566
Application Number:	11855178
Application Number:	11856122
Application Number:	11856229
Application Number:	11856504
Application Number:	11856533
Application Number:	11856536
Application Number:	11856538
Application Number:	11856744
Application Number:	11856751
Application Number:	11856752
Application Number:	11856755
lr	"PATENT

Application Number:	11858105
Application Number:	11858366
Application Number:	11858596
Application Number:	11858964
Application Number:	11858974
Application Number:	11858987
Application Number:	11859103
Application Number:	11859146
Application Number:	11859155
Application Number:	11859157
Application Number:	11859300
Application Number:	11859987
Application Number:	11860049
Application Number:	11860118
Application Number:	11860121
Application Number:	11860347
Application Number:	11860352
Application Number:	11860944
Application Number:	11861322
Application Number:	11861506
Application Number:	11861635
Application Number:	11861698
Application Number:	11862367
Application Number:	11862376
Application Number:	11862380
Application Number:	11862543
Application Number:	11862644
Application Number:	11863513
Application Number:	11863592
Application Number:	11863764
Application Number:	11864107
Application Number:	11864166
Application Number:	11864223
Application Number:	11865264
Application Number:	11865415
<u> </u>	" PATENT

Application Number:	11865757
Application Number:	11866100
Application Number:	11866473
Application Number:	11866487
Application Number:	11866781

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)267-4471

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-665-4702

Email: patrice.l.leland@gm.com

Correspondent Name: Patrice Uchno Leland

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 300

Address Line 2: Mail Code 482-C23-B21

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48265-3000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATENT VEBA RELEASE 5
-------------------------	-----------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrice Uchno Leland

Total Attachments: 15

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page1.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page2.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page3.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page4.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page5.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page6.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page7.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page8.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page9.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page10.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page11.tif source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page12.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page13.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page14.tif

source=Release_of_VEBA_SI_10-26-10#page15.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release Agreement"), effective as of October 26, 2010, is made by UAW Retiree Medical Benefits Trust (the "Secured Party") in favor of General Motors Holdings LLC (together with its successors and assigns, the "Borrower") and General Motors LLC (formerly General Motors Company, "GMLLC"), Annunciata Corporation, Argonaut Holdings, Inc., General Motors Asia Pacific Holdings, LLC, General Motors Asia, Inc., General Motors International Holdings, Inc., General Motors Overseas Corporation, General Motors Overseas Distribution Corporation, General Motors Product Services, Inc., General Motors Research Corporation, GM APO Holdings, LLC, GM Eurometals, Inc., GM Finance Co. Holdings LLC, GM GEFS L.P., GM Global Technology Operations, Inc., GM Global Tooling Company, Inc., GM LAAM Holdings, LLC, GM Preferred Finance Co. Holdings LLC, GM Technologies, LLC, GM-DI Leasing Corporation, GMOC Administrative Services Corporation, OnStar, LLC, GM Global Steering Holdings, LLC, Grand Pointe Holdings, Inc., GM Subsystems Manufacturing, LLC, Riverfront Holdings, Inc., Riverfront Holdings Phase II, Inc. and GM Components Holdings, LLC (collectively, "Guarantors"). All terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to those terms in the Note Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (a) the Amended and Restated Master Sale and Purchase Agreement dated as of June 26, 2009 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Master Transaction Agreement"); (b) that certain Amended and Restated Secured Note Agreement, dated as of August 14, 2009, among the Borrower (as successor to General Motors Company), the guarantors party thereto and the Noteholder (as amended by (i) the First Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Note Agreement dated as of October 1, 2009, but effective as of September 1, 2009, (ii) the Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Note Agreement dated as of October 6, 2009, (iii) the Assignment and Assumption Agreement and Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Note Agreement dated as of October 19, 2009, and (iv) the Fourth Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Note Agreement dated as of December 22, 2009, but effective as of November 13, 2009, and as further amended, restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note Agreement"); (c) that certain Intellectual Property Pledge Agreement, dated as of July 10, 2009 (as amended, restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Pledge Agreement"); and (d) that certain Amended and Restated Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 19, 2009 (as amended, restated, replaced, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Borrower and each Guarantor granted to the Secured Party a Lien on and security interest in the Collateral (as defined in each of the IP Pledge Agreement and the Security Agreement), including, without limitation: (a) all domestic and foreign letters patent, design patents, utility patents, industrial designs, inventions, trade secrets, ideas, concepts, methods, techniques, processes, proprietary information, technology, know-how and formulae described in Exhibit A hereto; (b) all domestic and foreign trademarks, service marks, collective marks, certification marks, trade dress, trade names, business names, d/b/as, Internet domain names, designs, logos and other source or business identifiers described in Exhibit B hereto; and (c) all original works of authorship (including, without limitation, all marketing materials created by or on behalf of

any Issuer Party), acquired, owned or licensed by any Issuer Party (including, without limitation, all copyrights described in <u>Exhibit C</u> hereto.

WHEREAS, that certain Payoff Letter, dated as of October 21, 2010 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Payoff Letter") has become effective as provided in paragraph 4 thereof and pursuant thereto, Borrower has paid in full all of the outstanding Obligations (as defined in the Note Agreement) under the Note Agreement and the other Collateral Documents (as defined in the Note Agreement) and the Secured Party has agreed that (i) without further action required by any party, all Obligations shall be deemed paid and satisfied in full, and of no further force or effect and (ii) without further action required by any party, all guaranties, security interests and Liens held by or for the benefit of the Secured Party under the Collateral Documents shall be terminated and released;

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Payoff Letter, the Secured Party desires to release its Lien on and security interest in and to all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party agrees, for the benefit of the Borrower and the Guarantors, as follows:

Section 1. Release of Security Interest. In consideration of the satisfaction of all obligations secured thereby, the Secured Party hereby RELEASES AND DISCHARGES to the Borrower and each Guarantor all of its Lien on and security interest in all of the Borrower's or such Guarantor's rights, title and interest in and to the Collateral, regardless of where located, whether granted pursuant to the Note Agreement, the IP Pledge Agreement, the Security Agreement, any other Collateral Document, or any other agreement or document delivered in connection therewith, and the Secured Party hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Secured Party may have in or to the Collateral to the Borrower and each Guarantor.

Section 2. Further Assurances. The Secured Party shall, at the reasonable request of the Borrower or any Guarantor, promptly execute and deliver any additional terminations and other instruments, in order to release any and all interests in the assets of the Borrower or any Guarantor, provided that such termination documents and other papers are in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to the Noteholder and prepared and filed at the Borrower's or Guarantors' expense, and perform such additional acts that may be necessary to carry out the provisions of, and consummate and make effective the transactions contemplated by, this Release Agreement.

Section 3. Release Agreement. The release of the security interest granted pursuant to the Note Agreement, IP Pledge Agreement, Security Agreement and any other applicable Collateral Documents is granted in consideration of the satisfaction of the obligations secured thereby. The Secured Party hereby releases and discharges the Borrower and each Guarantor from all of their obligations and liabilities under the Note Agreement, IP Pledge Agreement, Security Agreement and any other applicable Collateral Documents. No further rights and obligations shall exist under the Note Agreement, IP Pledge Agreement or Security Agreement and the parties hereby waive any rights and claims they may have thereunder, except that nothing

in this Release Agreement shall be deemed to release the Borrower from the obligations under the Note Agreement that, in accordance with the terms thereof, expressly survive the repayment in full and termination of the Obligations.

Section 4. <u>Authorization</u>.

- (a) To the extent applicable, the parties hereto authorize and request that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the corresponding entities, agencies, or authorities in any applicable foreign countries, record this release of security interest in the Collateral.
- (b) To the extent applicable, the parties hereto authorize and request that the Copyright Office of the United States record this release of security interest in the Collateral.

Section 5. Miscellaneous.

- (a) <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release Agreement may be executed by one or more of the parties to this Release Agreement on any number of separate counterparts, and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Release Agreement by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. A set of the copies of this Release Agreement signed by all the parties shall be lodged with the Borrower and the Secured Party.
- (b) Governing Law. THIS AGREEMENT AND THE RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS OF THE PARTIES UNDER THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers.

GENERAL MOTORS HOLDINGS LLC

as the Borrower

By: Niharika Ramdev Title: Assistant Treasurer

Address for Notices:

767 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor New York, New York 10153 Attention: Niharika Ramdev Telephone: (212) 418-3507 Facsimile: (212) 418-3695

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest (VEBA)

GUARANTORS:

GENERAL MOTORS LLC

By: Niharika Ramdev Title: Assistant Treasurer

Address for Notices:

767 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor New York, New York 10153 Attention: Niharika Ramdev Telephone: (212) 418-3507 Facsimile: (212) 418-3695

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest (VEBA)

GENERAL MOTORS ASIA PACIFIC HOLDINGS, LLC GENERAL MOTORS ASIA, INC. GENERAL MOTORS INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS, INC. GENERAL MOTORS OVERSEAS CORPORATION GENERAL MOTORS OVERSEAS DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION GM APO HOLDINGS, LLC **GM EUROMETALS, INC.** GM FINANCE CO. HOLDINGS LLC GM LAAM HOLDINGS, LLC GM PREFERRED FINANCE CO. HOLDINGS LLC **GM-DI LEASING CORPORATION** GRAND POINTE HOLDINGS, INC. RIVERFRONT HOLDINGS, INC. RIVERFRONT HOLDINGS PHASE II, INC.

ANNUNCIATA CORPORATION

Name: Tia Y. Turk

Title: Assistant Secretary

Address for Notices:

767 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor New York, New York 10153 Attention: Deanna Petkoff Telephone: (212) 418-3507 Facsimile: (212) 418-3695 ARGONAUT HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Tia Y. Turk
Title: Secretary

Address for Notices:

767 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor New York, New York 10153 Attention: Deanna Petkoff Telephone: (212) 418-3507 Facsimile: (212) 418-3695

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest (VEBA)

GENERAL MOTORS PRODUCT SERVICES, INC.
GENERAL MOTORS RESEARCH CORPORATION
GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.
GM GLOBAL TOOLING COMPANY, INC.
GM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
GMOC ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES CORPORATION

Name: Deanna Petkoff Title: Assistant Secretary

Address for Notices:

767 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor New York, New York 10153 Attention: Deanna Petkoff Telephone: (212) 418-3507 Facsimile: (212) 418-3695

GM GLOBAL STEERING HOLDINGS, LLC GM COMPONENTS HOLDINGS, LLC

Name: Deanna Petkoff

Title: Secretary

Address for Notices:

767 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor New York, New York 10153 Attention: Deanna Petkoff Telephone: (212) 418-3507 Facsimile: (212) 418-3695

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest (VEBA)

GM SUBSYSTEMS MANUFACTURING, LLC

ONSTAR, LLC

Name: Barbara A. Lister-Tait

Title: Secretary

Address for Notices:

767 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor New York, New York 10153 Attention: Barbara A. Lister-Tait Telephone: (212) 418-3507

Facsimile: (212) 418-3695

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest (VEBA)

GM GEFS L.P.

By: GM TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, its General Partner

Name: Deanna Petkoff Title: Assistant Secretary

Address for Notices:

767 Fifth Avenue, 14th Floor New York, New York 10153 Attention: Deanna Petkoff Telephone: (212) 418-3507 Facsimile: (212) 418-3695 **UAW RETIREE MEDICAL BENEFTIS TRUST,**

as the Secured Party

By: John Miller

Title: President and CFO, Fiduciary Counselors Inc.

UAW Retiree Medical Benefits Trust

P.O. Box 14309 Detroit, MI 48214

Schedule A

Patents

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest (VEBA)

Schedule B

Trademarks

Exhibit B to Release of Security Interest (VEBA)

Schedule C

Copyrights

Exhibit C to Release of Security Interest (VEBA)

RECORDED: 11/05/2010